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NON FLUSH
M12 conn cable M12 conn cable
NOMINAL SWITCHING DISTANCE 10 mm 10 mm 15 mm 15 mm
PNP/NPN . IS-30-A0-52 IS-30-A0-03 1S-30-C0-S2 1S-30-C0-03
10-30 Vdc 4 wires
NO-NC order No. 95B064490 95B064460 95B064510 95B064470
10-30 Ve PNP 3 wires IS-30-A1-52 IS-30-A1-03 IS-30-C1-S2 1S-30-C1-03
NO order No. 95B061431 95B061421 95B061831 95B061821
10-30 Vdc PNP 3 wires IS-30-A2-S2 IS-30-A2-03 IS-30-C2-S2 IS-30-C2-03
NC order No. 95B061451 95B061441 95B061851 95B061841
10-30 Vdc NPN 3 wires IS-30-A3-S2 IS-30-A3-03 1S-30-C3-52 1S-30-C3-03
NO order No. 95B061391 95B061381 95B061791 958061781
NPN ) IS-30-A4-S2 IS-30-A4-03 IS-30-C4-S2 1S-30-C4-03
10-30 Vdc 3 wires
NC order No. 95B061411 95B061401 95B061811 95B061801
PNP ,
10-30 Vdc NO-NC 4 wires order No. . . . L
NPN ,
10-30 Vdc NO-NC 4 wires order No. . . . .
IS-30-A9-52 I5-30-A0- 15-30-C9-52 I5-30-C9-
10-30 Vdc NO-NC 2 wires S-30-A9-S. S-30-A9-03 S-30-C9-S S-30-C9-03
order No. 95B064570 95B064530 95B064590 95B064550
20-250Vac/Vdc  NO 2 wires
order No. === === === —
20-250 Vac/Vdc | NC 2 wires
order No. --- --- --- ---
20-250 Vac NO 2/3wires
order No. --- - --- ---

. Analog . --- --- --- ---
10-30 Vdc 0-20mA | WIS e No. . . . .
NAMUR amplifier  NAMUR 2 wires

order No. - - - ---

Nominal Voltage
Residual Ripple
Hysteresis

Max. Output Current
Min. Output Current
Residual Current
Voltage Drop
Operation Led
Switching Frequency
Start Up Delay
Repeatability

Short Circuit Protection

Electric Protection

Temperature Limit
Protection Degree

Cable Length

Cable Section

Housing Material

Weight - Cable Output
Weight - Connector Output

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)
<10%
<10%
200mA; 100 mA (2wires)
> 1,6 mA (2wires)
<16 mA
<18V;< 65V (2wires)
Yellow
300 Hz/250 Hz (2 wires NO-NC)
<50ms
<3%
Present (self-resetting)

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

(-25..470°Q)
IP67

Nickel-plated brass

170g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)
<10%
< 10%
200mA; 100 mA (2wires)
> 1,6 mA (2wires)
<16mA
<18V;< 65V (2wires)
Yellow
300 Hz/250 Hz (2 wires NO-NC)
<50ms
<3%
Present (self-resetting)

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

(-25...470 °C)
P67
2m
2/3/4x025 mm*
Nickel-plated brass
210g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)
<10%
<10%
200mA; 100 mA (2wires)
> 1,6 mA (2wires)
<16 mA
<18V; <65V (2wires)
Yellow
300 Hz/250 Hz (2 wires NO-NC)
<50 ms
<3%
Present (self-resetting)

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

(-25...470 °C)
P67

Nickel-plated brass

170g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)
<10%
< 10%
200mA; 100 mA (2wires)
> 1,6 mA (2wires)
<16mA
<18V; <65V (2wires)
Yellow
300 Hz/250 Hz (2 wires NO-NC)
<50ms
< 3%
Present (self-resetting)

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

(-25...470 °C)
P67
2m
2/3/4x025 mm’
Nickel-plated brass
210g
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BHROWHN
M12 conn cable M12 conn cable B o
10 mm 10 mm 15 mm 15 mm
BROWHN @
- - - - PNE BLACK
5-30-B1-52 15-30-B1-03 15-30-D1-52 15-30-D1-03 LuE
958062231 958062221 958062631 95B062621 I ¥ &
5-30-B2-52 15-30-B2-03 15-30-D2-52 5-30-D2-03
958062251 958062241 95B062651 958062641 4 wires (PNP/NPN, NO/NC)
I5-30-B3-52 15-30-B3-03 15-30-D3-52 15-30-D3-03
95B062191 958062181 95B062591 95B062581 m—@
I5-30-B4-52 15-30-B4-03 I5-30-D4-52 IS-30-D4-03 e [euc
958062211 958062201 95B062611 95B062601 | BLLE lo
[T} 4
—_—— — —_— _—— = V
i - e—
[ s lg
pwp e ]
o o o o ND | BLUE E l Pt
chFl I |
| oy L 1 a

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)

<10%
< 10%

200 mA

<10 mA

< 1,8V (I=100mA)

Yellow

300 Hz

<50 ms
<3%

Present (self-resetting)
Against polarity reversal
inductive loads
(-25...+60 °C)
P67

Nickel-plated brass

170g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)

<10%

<10%

200 mA

<10 mA

< 1,8V (I=100mA)

Yellow

300 Hz

<50ms
<3%

Present (self-resetting)
Against polarity reversal
inductive loads
(-25...+60 °C)
P67
2m
3x0,.25 mm*
Nickel-plated brass
210g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)
<10%
<10%

200 mA
<10mA
<18V (I=100mA)
Yellow
300 Hz
<50 ms
<3%

Present (self-resetting)
Against polarity reversal
inductive loads
(-25...+60 °C)
P67

Nickel-plated brass

170g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)

<10%
< 10%

200 mA

<10 mA

<18V (I=100mA)

Yellow

300 Hz

<50 ms
< 3%

Present (self-resetting)
Against polarity reversal
inductive loads
(-25...460 °C)
P67
2m
3x0,25 mm’
Nickel-plated brass
210g

2 wires NO or NC

puumqumnnunp.mu
i i Conincly o
1 -] 4
WD -+ -—
NG _ -
3 wires
CONTACTE CONMIGURATION
Rrlable M (- LT
! L » : 1\ ‘
[ND e NC} + - NOMC

4 wires (PNP/NPN, NO/NC)

CONTACTE CONFIGLIRATION
P — T —
RN WO + MO -
HPH NG - NG + -
Ean * - | w |
mENe | — + - e
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STANDARD X2
NON-FLUSH
M12 conn cable M12 conn cable
NOMINAL SWITCHING DISTANCE 15mm 15mm 20 mm 20 mm
PNP/NPN . 1S-30-E0-S2 1S-30-E0-03 IS-30-F0-S2 IS-30-F0-03
10-30 Vdc 4 wires
NO-NC order No. 95B067390 95B067350 95B067410 95B067370
PNP . IS-30-E1-S2 - -— -—
10-30Vvd 3
¢ NO WIS order No. 958067060
PNP .
10-30 Vdc NC 3 wires order No. L . . .
NPN ,
10-30Vvd
¢ NO 3 wires order No. == == - —
NPN .
10-30 Vdc NC 3 wires order No. . . . .
PNP .
10-30 Vdc NO-NC 4 wires order No. . . . .
NPN ,
10-30 Vdc NO-NC 4 wires order No. . . . .
5-30-E9-52 15-30-E9- 15-30-F9-52 I5-30-F9-
10-30 Vdc NO-NC 2 wires S-30-E9-S. S-30-E9-03 S-30-F9-S. S-30-F9-03
order No. 95B067400 95B067360 95B067420 95B067380
20-250Vac/Vdc  NO 2 wires
order No. --- --- --- ---
20-250Vac/Vdc | NC 2 wires
order No. --- --- --- -
20-250 Vac NO 2/3wiires
order No. - --- -—- -—-

_ Analog ’ --- --- --- -
10-30 Vide 0-20mA | SWIES e No.
NAMUR amplifier | NAMUR | 2 wires

order No. - --- -—- -—-

Nominal Voltage
Residual Ripple
Hysteresis

Max. Output Current
Min. Output Current
Residual Current
Voltage Drop
Operation Led
Switching Frequency
Start Up Delay
Repeatability

Short Circuit Protection

Electric Protection

Temperature Limit
Protection Degree

Cable Length

Cable Section

Housing Material

Weight - Cable Output
Weight - Connector Output

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)

<10%
<10%

200 mA

<10 mA

<65V (I=100mA)
Yellow
200 Hz/100 Hz (2 wires NO-NC)

<75ms

<3%
Present (self-resetting)

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

(-25..470°Q)
P67

Nickel-plated brass

170¢g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)

<10%
< 10%

200 mA

<10 mA

<65V (I=100mA)
Yellow
200 Hz/100 Hz (2 wires NO-NC)

<75ms

<3%
Present (self-resetting)

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

(-25..+70°C)
P67

Nickel-plated brass

170¢g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)

<10%
<10%

200 mA

<10mA

<65V (I=100mA)
Yellow
200 Hz/100 Hz (2 wires NO-NC)

<75ms

<3%
Present (self-resetting)

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

(-25...470 °C)
P67

Nickel-plated brass

170g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)

<10%
< 10%

200 mA

<10mA

<65V (I=100mA)
Yellow
200 Hz/100 Hz (2 wires NO-NC)

<75ms

< 3%
Present (self-resetting)

Against polarity reversal
inductive loads

(-25..470°C)
P67

Nickel-plated brass

170g
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SHORT X2
NON FLUSH
M12 conn cable M12 conn cable
15mm 15mm 20 mm 20 mm
1S-30-G1-52 IS-30-G1-03 IS-30-H1-52 1S-30-H1-03
95B063691 95B063681 95B063771 95B063761
IS-30-G2-S2 IS-30-G2-03 IS-30-H2-S2 1S-30-H2-03
95B063711 95B063701 95B063791 95B063781
1S-30-G3-52 1S-30-G3-03 1S-30-H3-52 1S-30-H3-03
95B063651 95B063641 95B063731 95B063721
1S-30-G4-S2 1S-30-G4-03 1S-30-H4-S2 1S-30-H4-03
95B063671 95B063661 95B063751 95B063741
IS-30-G5-52 IS-30-G5-03 IS-30-H5-52 1S-30-H5-03
95B063831 95B063821 95B064450 95B064420
1S-30-G6-52 1S-30-G6-03 1S-30-H6-52 1S-30-H6-03
95B064430 95B064400 95B064440 95B064410

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)
<10%
<10%
200 mA
<10mA
< 1,2V (I=100mA)
Yellow
200 Hz
<75ms
<3%

Present (self-resetting)
Against polarity reversal
inductive loads
(-25...+70 °C)
P67

Nickel-plated brass

170g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)

<10%
< 10%

200 mA

<10 mA

< 1,2V (I=100mA)

Yellow

200 Hz

<75ms
<3%

Present (self-resetting)
Against polarity reversal
inductive loads
(-25...470°C)
P67
2m
3x0,25mm’
Nickel-plated brass
210g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)

<10%
<10%

200 mA

<10 mA

< 1,2V (I=100mA)

Yellow

200 Hz

<75ms
<3%

Present (self-resetting)
Against polarity reversal
inductive loads
(-25...+70 °C)
P67

Nickel-plated brass

170¢g

10-30 Vdc (-15/10%)
<10%
< 10%
200 mA
<10mA
< 1,2V (I=100mA)
Yellow
200 Hz
<75ms
<3%

Present (self-resetting)
Against polarity reversal
inductive loads
(-25...470°C)
P67
2m
3x0,225 mm’
Nickel-plated brass
210g

2 wires NO or NC

(o]
|'|.|I.! B
10N fl @
NG
BRI i
L
3 wires PNP or NPN
BRI
NPN —
BLUE ~
L
BRCWN @
PP PR 2|—|
TS | =y

HFEN
N3 RLUE l o
HNPH

R T E— P

PHP
i T — - O
PNP

il — s P

4Lwires (NO+NC)

NEN
NO-NC

M12 connector

connections
2 wires NO or NC
doalstie T i
“o 4 -l 4 1
| = | | .
3 wires
CONTACTE COMNFIGLIRATEIH
2 Cortaciy
Sembibia 5o ﬂm:f-.l .
No=NCY |+ [ mamc

L wires (PNP/NPN, NO/NC)

4 wires (NO+NC)
[ |y o
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